FEATURES
• 262,144 bytes by 8-bit organization
• Fast access time: 70/90/120 ns
• Low power consumption
– 50mA maximum active current
– 100uA maximum standby current
• Programming and erasing voltage 12V ± 5%
• Command register architecture

P/N:  PM0380 REV. 1.5, OCT 29, 1998
MX28F2000P
ORDERING INFORMATION PLASTIC PACKAGE
PART NO. ACCESS TIME OPERATING STANDBY PACKAGE ERASE/PROGRAM
CURRENT CURRENT CYCLE
(ns) MAX.(mA) MAX.(uA) MIN.(time)
MX28F2000PPC-70C4 70 50 100 32 Pin DIP 10,000
MX28F2000PPC-90C4 90 50 100 32 Pin DIP 10,000
MX28F2000PPC-12C4 120 50 100 32 Pin DIP 10,000
MX28F2000PQC-70C4 70 50 100 32 Pin PLCC 10,000
MX28F2000PQC-90C4 90 50 100 32 Pin PLCC 10,000
MX28F2000PQC-12C4 120 50 100 32 Pin PLCC 10,000
MX28F2000PTC-70C4 70 50 100 32 Pin TSOP 10,000
(Normal Type)
MX28F2000PTC-90C4 90 50 100 32 Pin TSOP 10,000
(Normal Type)
MX28F2000PTC-12C4 120 50 100 32 Pin TSOP 10,000
(Normal Type)
MX28F2000PRC-70C4 70 50 100 32 Pin TSOP 10,000
(Reverse Type)
MX28F2000PRC-90C4 90 50 100 32 Pin TSOP 10,000
(Reverse Type)
MX28F2000PRC-12C4 120 50 100 32 Pin TSOP 10,000
(Reverse Type)
30
P/N:  PM0380 REV. 1.5, OCT 29, 1998
MX28F2000P